

DATE BIDS OPEN: May 12, 2023, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: INSTALLATION OF NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT.
COMPLETION DATE: May 26, 2024
LOCATION: IN RUTLAND TOWN, ON US ROUTE 7, AT THE INTERSECTION OF COLD RIVER ROAD.

| Pay Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | 1. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822 | | 2. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701 | | 3. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495 | |
|----------------|--|------|-----------|---|---------------------|---|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 50.000 | \$40.000 | \$2,000.00 | \$75.000 | \$3,750.00 | \$75.000 | \$3,750.00 |
| 203.16 | SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 10.000 | \$136.000 | \$1,360.00 | \$350.000 | \$3,500.00 | \$150.000 | \$1,500.00 |
| 203.30 | EARTH BORROW | CY | 20.000 | \$25.000 | \$500.00 | \$50.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$35.000 | \$700.00 |
| 203.31 | SAND BORROW | CY | 90.000 | \$30.000 | \$2,700.00 | \$60.000 | \$5,400.00 | \$50.000 | \$4,500.00 |
| 204.20 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH | CY | 180.000 | \$40.000 | \$7,200.00 | \$95.000 | \$17,100.00 | \$25.000 | \$4,500.00 |
| 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | CY | 1.000 | \$75.000 | \$75.00 | \$75.000 | \$75.00 | \$75.000 | \$75.00 |
| 204.30 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | CY | 20.000 | \$75.000 | \$1,500.00 | \$95.000 | \$1,900.00 | \$45.000 | \$900.00 |
| 210.12 | FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | SY | 3,180.000 | \$13.000 | \$41,340.00 | \$10.000 | \$31,800.00 | \$5.000 | \$15,900.00 |
| 301.26 | SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED | CY | 100.000 | \$75.000 | \$7,500.00 | \$105.000 | \$10,500.00 | \$96.250 | \$9,625.00 |
| 404.65 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT | CWT | 11.000 | \$240.000 | \$2,640.00 | \$200.000 | \$2,200.00 | \$275.000 | \$3,025.00 |
| 406.50 | PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1.000 | \$1.000 | \$1.00 | \$1.000 | \$1.00 | \$1.000 | \$1.00 |
| 604.40 | CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES | EACH | 3.000 | \$2,500.000 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,200.000 | \$3,600.00 | \$750.000 | \$2,250.00 |
| 616.28 | CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B | LF | 125.000 | \$197.000 | \$24,625.00 | \$98.000 | \$12,250.00 | \$75.000 | \$9,375.00 |
| 618.10 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH | SY | 80.000 | \$281.000 | \$22,480.00 | \$155.000 | \$12,400.00 | \$125.000 | \$10,000.00 |
| 618.30 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | SF | 95.000 | \$67.000 | \$6,365.00 | \$50.000 | \$4,750.00 | \$50.000 | \$4,750.00 |
| 630.10 | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS | HR | 360.000 | \$108.000 | \$38,880.00 | \$85.000 | \$30,600.00 | \$90.000 | \$32,400.00 |
| 630.15 | FLAGGERS | HR | 160.000 | \$55.000 | \$8,800.00 | \$70.000 | \$11,200.00 | \$75.000 | \$12,000.00 |
| 631.16 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LS | 1.000 | \$2,400.000 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$850.000 | \$850.00 |
| 631.17 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS | LS | 1.000 | \$600.000 | \$600.00 | \$500.000 | \$500.00 | \$850.000 | \$850.00 |
| 635.11 | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION | LS | 1.000 | \$79,000.000 | \$79,000.00 | \$105,000.000 | \$105,000.00 | \$131,420.000 | \$131,420.00 |
| 641.11 | TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE | LS | 1.000 | \$50,000.000 | \$50,000.00 | \$70,000.000 | \$70,000.00 | \$81,990.000 | \$81,990.00 |
| 641.15 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | EACH | 2.000 | \$4,680.000 | \$9,360.00 | \$6,500.000 | \$13,000.00 | \$4,000.000 | \$8,000.00 |
| 646.402 | DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC | LF | 1,040.000 | \$5.000 | \$5,200.00 | \$5.000 | \$5,200.00 | \$4.000 | \$4,160.00 |
| 646.412 | DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC | LF | 830.000 | \$5.000 | \$4,150.00 | \$5.000 | \$4,150.00 | \$4.000 | \$3,320.00 |
| 646.482 | DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC | LF | 120.000 | \$18.000 | \$2,160.00 | \$25.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$15.000 | \$1,800.00 |
| 646.492 | DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC | EACH | 23.000 | \$240.000 | \$5,520.00 | \$250.000 | \$5,750.00 | \$200.000 | \$4,600.00 |
| 646.502 | DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC | LF | 120.000 | \$36.000 | \$4,320.00 | \$50.000 | \$6,000.00 | \$30.000 | \$3,600.00 |
| 646.602 | TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT | LF | 1,040.000 | \$1.000 | \$1,040.00 | \$1.500 | \$1,560.00 | \$1.000 | \$1,040.00 |
| 646.612 | TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT | LF | 830.000 | \$1.000 | \$830.00 | \$1.500 | \$1,245.00 | \$1.000 | \$830.00 |
| 646.682 | TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT | LF | 120.000 | \$10.000 | \$1,200.00 | \$10.000 | \$1,200.00 | \$8.000 | \$960.00 |
| 646.692 | TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT | EACH | 16.000 | \$720.000 | \$11,520.00 | \$750.000 | \$12,000.00 | \$600.000 | \$9,600.00 |
| 646.702 | TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING, PAINT | LF | 120.000 | \$19.000 | \$2,280.00 | \$20.000 | \$2,400.00 | \$16.000 | \$1,920.00 |
| 651.15 | SEED | LB | 5.000 | \$13.000 | \$65.00 | \$60.000 | \$300.00 | \$25.000 | \$125.00 |
| 651.18 | FERTILIZER | LB | 10.000 | \$29.000 | \$290.00 | \$90.000 | \$900.00 | \$15.000 | \$150.00 |
| 651.20 | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | TON | .500 | \$840.000 | \$420.00 | \$750.000 | \$375.00 | \$1,100.000 | \$550.00 |
| 651.35 | TOPSOIL | CY | 10.000 | \$408.000 | \$4,080.00 | \$250.000 | \$2,500.00 | \$125.000 | \$1,250.00 |
| 653.10 | HAY MULCH | TON | .500 | \$480.000 | \$240.00 | \$850.000 | \$425.00 | \$1,400.000 | \$700.00 |
| 653.41 | INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II | EACH | 3.000 | \$300.000 | \$900.00 | \$500.000 | \$1,500.00 | \$125.000 | \$375.00 |
| 675.20 | TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A | SF | 66.000 | \$72.000 | \$4,752.00 | \$40.000 | \$2,640.00 | \$60.000 | \$3,960.00 |
| 675.50 | REMOVING SIGNS | EACH | 1.000 | \$240.000 | \$240.00 | \$200.000 | \$200.00 | \$125.000 | \$125.00 |
| 678.15 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION (US-7 AND COLD RIVER RD) | EACH | 1.000 | \$340,000.000 | \$340,000.00 | \$395,000.000 | \$395,000.00 | \$477,500.000 | \$477,500.00 |
| 678.23 | WIRED CONDUIT (2")(PVC)(SCH 80) | LF | 950.000 | \$23.000 | \$21,850.00 | \$20.000 | \$19,000.00 | \$35.000 | \$33,250.00 |
| 678.23 | WIRED CONDUIT (3")(PVC)(SCH 80) | LF | 50.000 | \$62.000 | \$3,100.00 | \$60.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$110.000 | \$5,500.00 |
| 678.30 | ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (10" DIA. HDPE) | LF | 205.000 | \$144.000 | \$29,520.00 | \$225.000 | \$46,125.00 | \$130.000 | \$26,650.00 |
| 678.45 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM | EACH | 1.000 | \$4,992.000 | \$4,992.00 | \$50,000.000 | \$50,000.00 | \$20,000.000 | \$20,000.00 |
| 679.47 | BRACKET ARM | EACH | 2.000 | \$2,520.000 | \$5,040.00 | \$2,500.000 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,750.000 | \$5,500.00 |
| 679.50 | LUMINAIRE | EACH | 2.000 | \$2,160.000 | \$4,320.00 | \$2,000.000 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,400.000 | \$2,800.00 |
| 679.54 | STREET LIGHTING CONTROL DEVICE | EACH | 1.000 | \$960.000 | \$960.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$925.000 | \$925.00 |
| 900.620 | SPECIAL PROVISION (JUNCTION BOX, HEAVY DUTY) | EACH | 5.000 | \$1,920.000 | \$9,600.00 | \$2,000.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,750.000 | \$8,750.00 |
| 900.650 | SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1.000 | \$1.000 | \$1.00 | \$1.000 | \$1.00 | \$1.000 | \$1.00 |
| 900.650 | SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1.000 | \$1.000 | \$1.00 | \$1.000 | \$1.00 | \$1.000 | \$1.00 |
| 900.680 | SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) | TON | 380.000 | \$360.000 | \$136,800.00 | \$325.000 | \$123,500.00 | \$295.000 | \$112,100.00 |
| | | | | | \$922,217.00 | | \$1,049,498.00 | | \$1,070,403.00 |
| Totals: | | | | | \$922,217.00 | | \$1,049,498.00 | | \$1,070,403.00 |